

31.01.2023
SL No.3
Court No. 654
Ali

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**

**F.M.A. 3209 of 2016
IA No:CAN/1/2016 (Old No:CAN/4372/2016)
CAN/2/2016 (Old No:CAN/7816/2016)
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Shibani Bose & Ors.**

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mandal
...for the respondents-claimants.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mandal, learned advocate appearing on behalf of respondents-claimants submits that the claimants have taken out of an application for withdrawal of compensation amount deposited by the insurance company which needs to be heard.

None appears on behalf of appellant-insurance company.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 3rd February, 2023 under heading **“Applications”**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)