

03.04.2023

Ct. no.654

Sl. Nos.436

ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

F.M.A. 3209 of 2016

CAN 1 of 2016 (old No. CAN 4372 of 2016)

CAN 2 of 2016 (old No. CAN 7816 of 2016)

**ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Versus
Shibani Bose & ors.**

Mr. Parimal Kumar Pahari

... for the appellant-Insurance Co.

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mondal

... for the respondents-claimants

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mondal, learned Advocate for the respondents-claimants submits that the claimants have taken out an application for withdrawal of the compensation amount being CAN 2 of 2016 (old No. CAN 7816 of 2016).

Department concerned is directed to place CAN 2 of 2016 (old No. CAN 7816 of 2016) with the case file since the same is unavailable in the case file.

Let the matter appear on 24th April, 2023 under the heading '**Application**'.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)