

24.04.2023
Court No. 654
Item no.591
sn

FMA 3209 of 2016
(CAN 1/2016)(Old CAN 4372/2016)
(CAN 2/2016) Old CAN 7816/2016)

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Vs.

Smt. Shibani Bose Ors.

Mr. Parimal Kumar Pahari
..for the appellant
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mondal
..for the respdt.-claimants

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mondal, learned advocate
for the respondents-claimants seeks accommodation.

Mr. Parimal Kumar Pahari, learned advocate
appears on behalf of the appellant.

In view of the above, let the matter appear after
two weeks on reopening of the Court after summer
vacation under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)