

01.08.2025

DL-05

Ct. No. 33

Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FMA/3209/2016

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company
Limited
-Vs.-
Shibani Bose & Ors.

Mr. Parimal Kumar Pahari
...for the appellant/Insurance Company.

Inadvertent typographical error crept in
Judgmetn dated 25.04.2025.

In the paragraph no. 9 at page 5 of the
judgment dated 25.04.2025 the date of filing of
thes claim application “**23rd February, 2017**”
shall be read as “**18th September, 2013**”.

Other portions of the judgment remain
unaltered.

Department is directed to make necessary
correction to that effect in the order dated
25.04.2025.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department
for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)